THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF PELEE BY-LAW NUMBER: 2021 – 43

"A By-Law to Appoint a Deputy Clerk"

(October 25, 2021)

Being a By-law to appoint a Deputy Clerk

BY-LAW NUMBER 2021 – 43 OF THE TOWSHIP OF PELEE WHEREAS by section 228 of the Municipal Act, 2001 a municipality shall appoint a Clerk, and may appoint a Deputy Clerk; AND WHEREAS by Section 228 of the Municipal Act, 2001 the Clerk may delegate to any person, other than a member of Council, any of the Clerk's powers and duties; AND WHEREAS it is deemed advisable to appoint a Deputy Clerk to act in the event that the Clerk is absent or unable to carry out their duties through illness or otherwise; NOW THEREFORE the Municipal Council of The Corporation of the Township of Pelee enacts as follows: Kristine Horst is appointed Deputy Clerk with full power and authority to act in the place and stead of the Clerk in the event of their absence or incapacity. This by-law supersedes any corresponding by-laws of the Township of Pelee which, through inadvertence, may not have been repealed. This by-law shall be deemed to be in force and effect when finally passed. FINALLY PASSED this 25th day of October, 2021. By-law enacted this 25th day of October 2021. Original Signed By: Original Signed By:

Janice Hensel

CAO/Clerk

Raymond Durocher

Mayor